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Emergency Home and Accessibility Repair 

Providers in Virginia  
Updated December 8, 2011 

 
Agency and Service Area Service Area(s) Contact Information 

Albemarle Housing 
Improvement Program 
  
 

County: Albemarle   2127 Berkmar Drive  
Charlottesville, VA  22901 
434-817-2447 
434-973-3730 fax 
Contact: Jane Andrews jandrews@ahipva.org 

Alleghany County County: Alleghany Alleghany County Government 
9212 Winterberry Avenue 
Covington, VA  24426 
540-863-6600 
540-863-6606 fax 
Contact: Melissa Munsey 
mmunsey@co.alleghany.va.us 
 

Appalachia Service 
Project  

County: Lee P.O. Box 250 
Jonesville, VA 24263-0250 
423-854-4415 
276-346-2477 fax   
becca@asphome.org  
Contact: Becca Davis 
 

mailto:jandrews@ahipva.org
mailto:mmunsey@co.alleghany.va.us
mailto:becca@asphome.org
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Agency and Service Area Service Area(s) Contact Information 

Appalachian Agency for 
Senior Citizens  

Counties: Dickenson, Russell, 
and Tazewell  

P.O. Box 765 
Cedar Bluff, VA  24609      
276-964-4915 
276-963-0130  fax    
Contact: Jerry P. Monk jmonk@aasc.org     
                      

Appalachian Community 
Action  

Counties: Scott and Wise 
City: Norton 

190 Beech Street, Suite 103 
Gate City, VA  24251 
276-431-3535 
276-386-6523 fax 
Contact: Stephen Wolle 
swolle@appcaa.org 
 
 

Bay Aging, Inc. Counties: Essex, King and 
Queen, King William, Lancaster, 
Mathews, Middlesex, 
Northumberland, Richmond, and 
Westmoreland 

P.O. Box 610 
Urbanna, VA  23175 
804-758-1260 
804-758-1265 fax 
Contact: Robin Jones rjones@bayaging.org 
 

Central Virginia Area 
Agency on Aging 

Counties: Amherst, Appomattox, 
and Bedford 

P.O. Box 1390 
Lynchburg, VA 24505 
434-385-9070 
434-382-9209 fax 
Contact: Melissa Commins 
mcommins@cvaaa.com 
 

Community Energy 
Conservation Program  

Counties:  Augusta, Highland, 
Nelson and Rockingham 
Cities:  Staunton and 
Waynesboro  

1819 Broadway Street  
Charlottesville, VA  22902   
434-293-3777 
434-293-2919 fax 
Contact: Linda Rayner lrcecp@aol.com 
 

Community Housing 
Partners Corporation 

Counties: Giles, Floyd, 
Montgomery, Pulaski, and 
Radford 

400 Industrial Drive, N.E.  
Christiansburg, VA  24073 
540-381-9446 x5005 
540-381-9494 fax 
Contact: Bill Beachy bbeachy@chpc2.org 
 

Crater District Area 
Agency on Aging 

Counties: Dinwiddie, Greensville, 
Prince George, Sussex, and 
Surry 

23 Seyler Drive         
Petersburg, VA  23805 
804-861-0484  
804-732-7232 fax 
Contact: Kathy Evans kevans@cdaaa.org 
 

mailto:jmonk@aasc.org
mailto:swolle@appcaa.org
mailto:rjones@bayaging.org
mailto:mcommins@cvaaa.com
mailto:lrcecp@aol.com
mailto:bbeachy@chpc2.org
mailto:kevans@cdaaa.org
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Agency and Service Area Service Area(s) Contact Information 

Eastern Shore AAA/CAA Counties: Accomack and 
Northampton 

5432 Bayside Road 
Exmore, Va.  23350   
757-442-9652 
757-442-9303 fax 
Contact: Alison Averette 
alisona19599@aol.com 
 

Fauquier Community 
Action Committee, Inc. 
(Soon to be Piedmont 
Community Action 
Partnership) 

County: Fauquier 50 Sullivan Street, Suite A 
Warrenton, VA  20186 
 540-347-7000x 102 
540-347-4732 fax 
Contact: Tonya P. Pleasant 
tpleasant@cwcap.org 
 

Fluvanna-Louisa County 
Housing Foundation  

Counties: Fluvanna, Louisa P.O. Box 160 
Louisa, VA  23093 
540-967-3483 
540-967-3488 fax 
Contact: Howard Evergreen 
hevergreen@cs.com 

Gloucester Housing 
Partnership  

County: Gloucester 6494 Main Street 
Gloucester, VA 23061  
804-693-2252 
804-693-2216 fax (call first) 
Contact: Marsha K. Miller 
ghpi@verizon.net  
 

Help with Housing, Inc. Counties: Clarke, Warren, Page, 
Frederick, and Shenandoah  

P.O. Box 124 
Berryville, VA  22611 
540-955-1706  
540-955-2180 fax 
Contact: Paula Costello 
helpwithhousing@verizon.net 
 

H.O.P.E., Inc Counties: Amelia, Buckingham, 
Cumberland, Lunenburg, 
Nottoway, and Prince Edward  

221 2nd Street 
Farmville, VA 23901 
434-392-3561 
434-392-4164 fax 
Contact: Arthur Haskins 
ahaskins@hopecsva.org 
 

Housing Partnerships, Inc. City: Williamsburg P.O. Box 441 
Williamsburg, VA 23187 
757-221-0225 
757-221-0444 fax 
Contact: Abbitt Woodall 
awoodall@housingpartnerships.org 
 

mailto:alisona19599@aol.com
mailto:tpleasant@cwcap.org
mailto:hevergreen@cs.com
mailto:ghpi@verizon.net
mailto:helpwithhousing@verizon.net
mailto:ahaskins@hopecsva.org
mailto:awoodall@housingpartnerships.org
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Agency and Service Area Service Area(s) Contact Information 

James City County Office 
of Housing and 
Community Development 

County: James City  5320 Palmer Lane, Suite 1A Williamsburg, VA 
23188-2674 
757-259-5340 
757-220-0640 fax 
amyd@james-city.va.us 
Contact: Amy Driscoll 
 

Lynchburg Community 
Action Group  

County: Campbell 
City: Bedford 

926 Commerce Street 
Lynchburg, VA  23504 
434-846-2778 
434-845-1547 fax 
Contact:  Denise Crews 
dcrews@lyncag.org 
Alt. Contact:  Britney Shrewsbury 
bshrewsbury@lyncag.org 
 

Mountain Community 
Action Program, Inc.  

Counties: Bland, Smyth and 
Wythe 

P.O. Box Drawer 1008 
Marion, VA  24354 
276-783-7337 
276-783-3721 fax 
Contact: Betty Barker 
bbarker@mountaincap.org 
 
Wytheville- Andrea Williams 
awilliams@mountaincap.org 
 

PEOPLE, Inc.  County: Washington and 
Buchanan 

1173 West Main Street 
Abingdon, VA  24210 
276-623-9000 
276-628-2931 fax 
Contact: Robert Goldsmith 
rgoldsmith@peopleinc.net  
 

Pittsylvania County 
Community Action, Inc. 

County: Pittsylvania  P.O. Box 1119 
348 North Main Street 
Chatham, VA  24531 
434-432-8250   
Or 434-432-5627  
434- 432-3729 fax 
Contact: John Saunders 
jsaunders@pccainc.org 
 

Project: Homes 
(formerly ElderHomes) 

Counties: Charles City, 
Goochland, Powhatan, Hanover, 
and New Kent 

88 Carnation Street  
Richmond, VA  23224 
804-233-2827 x231 
804-230-0778 fax 
Contact: Pam Palmore 
Pam.Palmore@projecthomes.org 
 

mailto:amyd@james-city.va.us
mailto:dcrews@lyncag.org
mailto:bshrewsbury@lyncag.org
mailto:bbarker@mountaincap.org
mailto:awilliams@mountaincap.org
mailto:rgoldsmith@peopleinc.net
mailto:jsaunders@pccainc.org


 5 

Agency and Service Area Service Area(s) Contact Information 

Rapidan Better Housing 
Corporation (also includes 
Fauquier Housing Corp) 

Counties: Culpeper, Madison, 
Orange, and Rappahannock 

P.O. Box 1028 
Madison, VA  22727 
540-948-3274 
540-948-9046 fax 
Contact: Cindy Reid 
cindy@fauquierhousing.org 
kbrown.fhc@gmail.com 
 

Rappahannock Area 
Agency on Aging. Inc.  

Counties: Caroline, King George, 
Spotsylvania and Stafford 

171 Warrenton Road 
Fredericksburg, VA  22405 
540-371-3375 
540-371-3384 fax 
Contact: Janie Wampler 
jwampler@raaa16.org 
 

Rooftop of Virginia CAP Counties: Carroll and Grayson 
City: Galax  

P.O. Box 853 
Galax, VA  24333 
276-236-7131 
276-236-7134 fax 
Contact: Sandy Jones 
sjones@rooftopofvirginia.com 
 

Skyline C.A.P., Inc. County: Greene P.O. Box 508 
Stanardsville, VA  22973 
434-985-6066  
434-985-6035 fax  
Contact: Jack Naylor 
jnaylor@skylinecap.org 
 

Southeastern Tidewater 
Opportunity Project 

Counties: Isle of Wight and 
Southampton 
City: Franklin   

2551 Almeda Avenue 
Norfolk, VA  23513 
757-858-1397 
757-858-1389 fax 
Contact: Roger Gallup  
wx2@att.net 
 

Southern Area Agency on 
Aging 

Counties: Franklin, Henry, and 
Patrick 
City: Martinsville 

204 Cleveland Ave. 
Martinsville, VA  24112 
276-632-6442 
276-632-6252 fax 
Contact: Teresa Fontaine 
tcfontaine@southernaaa.org 
 

mailto:cindy@fauquierhousing.org
mailto:jwampler@raaa16.org
mailto:sjones@rooftopofvirginia.com
mailto:jnaylor@skylinecap.org
mailto:wx2@att.net
mailto:tcfontaine@southernaaa.org
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Agency and Service Area Service Area(s) Contact Information 

Telamon Corporation, Inc. 
 

Counties: Brunswick and 
Mecklenburg 

P.O. Box 444 
South Hill, VA  23970 
1-800-787-5099 
434-447-5877 fax 
Contact: Carolyn Walker 
cwalker@telamon.org 
 
4915 Fitzhugh Avenue, Suite 200 
Richmond, VA  23230 
804-381-6083 
Contact: Mayra Nickerson 
mnickerson@telamon.org  
 

Total Action Against 
Poverty 

Counties: Bath, Botetourt, Craig, 
Roanoke and Rockbridge  
Cities: Covington, Lexington, and 
Salem 

P.O. Box 2868 
Roanoke, VA  24001 
540-345-6781 
540-777-4833 fax 
Contact: Rick Sheets 
rick.sheets@tapintohope.org 
 

Tri-County Community 
Action Agency, Inc. 

Counties: Halifax and Charlotte 1176 Huell Matthews Highway 
P.O. Box 799 
South Boston, VA 24592 
434-575-7916 
434-575-6060 fax 
Contact: William Coleman 
WColeman@tricountycaa.com 
 

York County County: York 
 

P. O. Box 532 
Yorktown, VA 23690 
757-890-4108 
757-890-4100 fax 
Contact: Ken Drees 
ken.drees@yorkcounty.gov 
 

 
 

mailto:cwalker@telamon.org
mailto:mnickerson@telamon.org
mailto:rick.sheets@tapintohope.org
mailto:WColeman@tricountycaa.com
mailto:ken.drees@yorkcounty.gov

